LIST OF NAVAL AND

Name.

T

H.—21.

SCHEDULE 1L continued.
MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES--continued.

I

Corps.

Baker, Robert, jun.

Ball, Richard .. ..

Ballantyne, Alexander
MeDonald

Banbury, John

Banks, George

Barnes, Robert

Barnsdale, William

Barrett, Michael

Barry, Garrett. .

Bayly, Emannel

Beadle, William
Beauchamp, George
Bedford, Patrick
Bell, Peter Jamieson
Bennett, Thomas
Benson, William
Berry, Henry ..
Billing, William
Bird, William ..
Bishop, Benjamin
Black, John ..
Black, Walter ..
Blackley, Joseph

Blake, A. H. .

Bland, Thomas

Boggs, John .. ..

Bonfield, Patrick (by
W. G. Lyell)

Bongard, James (deceased),
(by widow)

Boyd, Thomas

Boyle, Thomas
Bree, Helier ..
Breen, Thomas

Brennan, Joseph ..

Brodie, Alexander
ceased), (by widow)

Brogan, Francis

Bromley, John

(de-

Brook, George A.
Brooking, H. 8. C.

Brooking, John

Brooking, Julian A.
Brooking, William
Brooks, Walter

Brown, Cartwright
Brown, Henry

Brown, Peter ..
Brown, Peter

Browne, William Fred-
erick
Bruce, Alexander

Bryant, George

Buckman, John

Bulger, James (deceased),
(by son, M. Bulger

Bulger, James, jun. (by
brother)

Burden, John .. ..

Burgess, William Henry
Burke, George D .
Burke, Michael

Burke, Patrick .
Burton, Joseph .

Taranaki Volunteers
Waikato Militia
Waikato Militia

Auckland Militia . ..

Hawke's Bay Military Settlers ..

H.M. 14th Regiment ..

Napier Volunteers

Armed Constabulary

Waikato Militia .

Taranaki Volunteers and Patos
Light Horse

H.M 65th Regiment

Armed Constabulary

H.M. 18th Regiment

Waikato Regiment

Militia

Forest Ramgms

Rifle Brigade

Taranaki Volunteers

Coromandel Rifle Rangers

Taranaki Volunteers

Taranaki Volunteers

Taranaki Volunteers

Militia and Volunteers

Napier Militia

Taranaki Buihmngers
Waikato Regiment ..
Auckland Coast Guards

Transport Corps

H.M. 70th Regiment and \Ia.pler
Rifle Volunteers

Waipawa Cavalry Volunteers

Waikato Militia

Auckland Engineers and Naval
Artillery

H.M. 18th Royal Irish..

Royal Engineers ..

H.M. 18th Regiment
Rangitikei Rifles

Auckland Volunteers

Forest Rangers, Rifle Volunteers,
and Armed Constabulary
Hawke’s Bay Colonial Defence
Force, Poverty Bay Mounted
Rifles, and Armed Constabulary
Poverty Bay Volunteer Cavalry
and Armed Constabulary
Taranaki Mounted Rifles

Featherston Rifles .. ..
Hawke’s Bay Militia ..
Armed Congtabulary .. .

Waikato Regiment
Wellington Defence Force

Imperial Troops
Auckland Rifle Volunteers

Military Train and Army Service
Corps

Blenheim Volunteer Corps

H.M. 49th Regiment
Unknown .. ..
Auckland Rifle Volunteers

North Shore Volunteera
H.M. 18th Regiment
Waikato Militia ..
H.M. 18th Royal Irish..
Armed Constabulary

Reason why Claim rejected.

Claimant withdrew application
Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment
Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment

Service not provided for . .
Has already received grant of 40 acres of land
Character on discharge, ““ Bad
Not five years’ service

Service not within Acts ..
Claim abandoned .
Insufficient Volunteer sorvice

Character on discharge, *“ Indifferent **

Service not within Acts ..

Character on discharge, * Indifferent ”

Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment

No active service

Has already received 50 acres of land

Not discharged until 1876 ; too late

Claim disallowed

Already received grant of 50 acres of land .

Already received an allowance for service ..

Already received an allowance for services . .

Already awarded allowance for services ..

No proof of sufficient Volunteer or Militia
service

No proof of suﬂ‘icient continuous active service

Not five years’ Volunteer service ..

Did not fulfil conditions of service

Claimant did not appear in support of a.pph-
cation

Has already received grant of 50 acres of land

No proof of five years’ Volunteer service. Haa
already reccived grant of £30 for Imperial
service

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

Has already received 50 acres of land

Service commenced after October, 1876

Discharged in England in 1872. Came to New

Zealand in 1873 ; should have settled prior |

to end of 1872

Has already been awarded £40 scrip under
Act of 1892

Character on discharge, “ Indifferent .

No proof of five years’ continuous Volunteer
service

No proof of five years’ continuous Volunteer
service

No proof of five years’ continuous Volunteer
service

Already received 50 acres of land and £30 serip
for services

Insufficient Volunteer service

Already awarded an allowance under Volun-
teer Land Act, 1865 (sce T'aranaki Gazelte,
1872)

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

Insufficient proof of continuous active service

Service not within Acts ..

Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment

No provision made in Acts; men were not
promised land

Discharged in 1869.
Zealand until 1908

Has already received £5 for service

Yischarged in 1872, Did not settle in New
Zealand till 1874 ;
prior to end of 1872

Claimant withdrew application

Claimant withdrew application

Did not settle in New

Claimant withdrew application

Not five years’ continuous efficient Volunteer
service

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

War Office advise no record of service

Did not complete conditions of service ..

Discharged from service ; ‘“ Conduct bad » ..

Service not within Acts .. . .

should have settled -

Ilerord
No.

774
31
82

86
2430
2459
2605
2336
2363
2501

119
2557
127
2297
139
140
2212
2470
2481
2516
2497
2487
158

2280
2298
172
177

2420
2512
2402

2114

2663
2546

228
2419
2277
2317

237

2645

243
2258
2362
2271
2271

264
2638
2608

265

266
2438
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