SCHEDULE II continued.

LIST OF NAVAL AND MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES—continued.

Name,	Corps.	Reason why Claim rejected.	Record No.
Ralson Dobont iun	Taranaki Volunteers	Claimant withdraw application	77A
Baker, Robert, jun Ball, Richard	Waikato Militia	Claimant withdrew application Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment	81
Ballantyne, Alexander McDonald	Waikato Militia	Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment	82
Banbury, John	Auckland Militia	Service not provided for	86
Banks, George	Hawke's Bay Military Settlers	Has already received grant of 40 acres of land	2430
Barnes, Robert	H.M. 14th Regiment	Character on discharge, "Bad"	$\frac{2459}{2605}$
Barnsdale, William Barrett, Michael	Napier Volunteers Armed Constabulary	Not five years' service Service not within Acts	2335
Barry, Garrett	Waikato Militia	Claim abandoned	2363
Bayly, Emanuel	Taranaki Volunteers and Patea Light Horse	Insufficient Volunteer service	2501
Beadle, William	H.M 65th Regiment	Character on discharge, "Indifferent"	119
Beauchamp, George	Armed Constabulary	Service not within Acts	2557
Bedford, Patrick	H.M. 18th Regiment	Character on discharge, "Indifferent"	127
Bell, Peter Jamieson	Waikato Regiment	Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment No active service	$\begin{array}{c} 2297 \\ 139 \end{array}$
Bennett, Thomas Benson, William	Militia Forest Rangers	Has already received 50 acres of land	140
Berry, Henry	Forest Rangers Rifle Brigade	Not discharged until 1876; too late	2212
Billing, William	Taranaki Volunteers	Claim disallowed	2470
Bird, William	Coromandel Rifle Rangers	Already received grant of 50 acres of land	2481
Bishop, Benjamin	Taranaki Volunteers	Already received an allowance for service	$\begin{array}{c} 2516 \\ 2497 \end{array}$
Black, John Black, Walter	Taranaki Volunteers	Already received an allowance for services Already awarded allowance for services	2487
Blackley, Joseph	Militia and Volunteers	No proof of sufficient Volunteer or Militia	158
Rlaka A T	Nanier Militie	service No proof of sufficient continuous active service	2280
Blake, A. H Bland, Thomas	Napier Militia	Not five years' Volunteer service	2298
Boggs, John	Waikato Regiment	Did not fulfil conditions of service	172
Bonfield, Patrick (by	Auckland Coast Guards	Claimant did not appear in support of appli-	177
W. G. Lyell) Bongard, James (deceased),	Transport Corps	cation Has already received grant of 50 acres of land	2464
(by widow)			
Boyd, Thomas	H.M. 70th Regiment and Napier Rifle Volunteers	No proof of five years' Volunteer service. Has already received grant of £30 for Imperial service	2436
Boyle, Thomas	Waipawa Cavalry Volunteers	Not five years' continuous Volunteer service	2420
Bree, Helier	Waikato Militia	Has already received 50 acres of land	2512
Breen, Thomas	Auckland Engineers and Naval	Service commenced after October, 1876	2402
Brennan, Joseph	Artillery H.M. 18th Royal Irish	Discharged in England in 1872. Came to New Zealand in 1873; should have settled prior	211A
Brodie, Alexander (deceased), (by widow)	Royal Engineers	to end of 1872 Has already been awarded £40 scrip under Act of 1892	223
Brogan, Francis	H.M. 18th Regiment	Character on discharge, "Indifferent"	225
Bromley, John	Rangitikei Rifles	No proof of five years' continuous Volunteer service	2198
Brook, George A	Auckland Volunteers	No proof of five years' continuous Volunteer service	2389
Brooking, H. S. C	Forest Rangers, Rifle Volunteers, and Armed Constabulary	No proof of five years' continuous Volunteer service	2528
Brooking, John	Hawke's Bay Colonial Defence Force, Poverty Bay Mounted Rifles, and Armed Constabulary	Already received 50 acres of land and £30 scrip for services	2531
Brooking, Julian A	Poverty Bay Volunteer Cavalry and Armed Constabulary	Insufficient Volunteer service	25 63
Brooking, William	Taranaki Mounted Rifles	Already awarded an allowance under Volunteer Land Act, 1865 (see Taranaki Gazette, 1872)	2546
Brooks, Walter	Featherston Rifles	Not five years' continuous Volunteer service	228
Brown, Cartwright	Hawke's Bay Militia	Insufficient proof of continuous active service	2419
Brown, Henry	Armed Constabulary	Service not within Acts	2277
Brown, Peter Brown, Peter	Waikato Regiment Wellington Defence Force	No provision made in Acts; men were not	$\frac{2317}{237}$
Browne, William Frederick	Imperial Troops	promised land Discharged in 1869. Did not settle in New Zealand until 1908	2645
Bruce, Alexander	Auckland Rifle Volunteers	Has already received £5 for service	243
Bryant, George	Military Train and Army Service Corps	Discharged in 1872. Did not settle in New Zealand till 1874; should have settled prior to end of 1872	2258
Buckman, John Bulger, James (deceased),	Blenheim Volunteer Corps H.M. 49th Regiment	Claimant withdrew application	2352 2271
(by son, M. Bulger) Bulger, James, jun. (by	Unknown	Claimant withdrew application	2271
brother) Burden, John	Auckland Rifle Volunteers	Not five years' continuous efficient Volunteer service	264
Burgess, William Henry	North Shore Volunteers	Not five years' continuous Volunteer service	2638
Burke, George D	H.M. 18th Regiment	War Office advise no record of service	2608
Burke, Michael Burke, Patrick	Walkato Militia	Did not complete conditions of service Discharged from service; "Conduct bad"	265 266
Burke, Patrick	Armed Constabulary	Service not within Acts	2438
*	•		